THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for July 2017 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 3lst 21:00 Mutineer 23.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -25.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 20:30 Count 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -24.7
\Wolverhampto [Montecristo
n (A.W)
Single 31st 20:20 Windsor [Duchess Of 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -23.7
Fife
Single 31st 20:20 Windsor |Zebulon 3.75 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -22.7
Single 31st 19:50 Windsor |Boychick 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -19.7
Single 31st 18:40 Windsor |Apres Midi 13.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 -25.7
Single 31st 17:45 Seyaady 3.00 3.00 Win 1 5.70 -34.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 17:35 Windsor |Fortitude 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -40.4
Single 31st 16:00 Ayr Weekend 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -37.4
Offender
Single 31st 15:00 Ayr Addicted To 2.88 3.00 Pulled Up -3.00 -34.4
You
Single 30th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Mont Royale 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -31.4
Single 30th 15:45 Uttoxeter|Still Believing 12.00 3.00 Win 1 33.00 -30.4
Single 30th 15:15 Uttoxeter|Lost Legend 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -63.4
Single 30th 15:00 Maraakib 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -62.4
Pontefract
Single 30th 14:30 Avenue Des 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -61.4
Pontefract Champs
Single 29th 20:15 Salisbury|Bernardo 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -60.4
O'Reilly
Single 29th 18:30 Lingfield |Hiorne Tower 2.25 4.00 Win 1 3.25 -58.4
Single 29th 18:00 Lingfield |Duke's Girl 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -61.65
Single 29th 17:40 Oh So Sassy 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -58.65
Newmarket
(July)
Single 29th 17:25 Chester |Reverend 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -55.65
Jacobs
Single 29th 17:05 To Dibba 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -52.65
Newmarket
(July)
Single 29th 17:00 York Lady Bergamot 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -49.65
Single 29th 14:35 Chester |Little Miss Kodi 51.00 1.00 Non-runner - -46.65
Single 29th 14:35 Chester |Shaagaaf 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -46.65
Single 29th 14:05 York Battered 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -44.65
Single 28th 20:30 York Batten The 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -41.65
Hatches
Single 28th 20:10 Petitioner 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -39.65
Newmarket
(July)
Single 28th 20:00 York Two For Two 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -36.65
Single 28th 19:20 Flood Defence 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -35.65
Chepstow
Single 28th 18:50 Peach Melba 2.20 4.00 Win 1 4.08 -32.65
Chepstow
Single 28th 17:35 Cainhoe Star 2.75 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -36.73
Newmarket
(July)
Single 28th 16:55 Ascot Midnight 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -33.73
Malibu
Single 28th 16:05 Thirsk  |Quiet Moment 34.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -31.73



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 28th 16:05 Thirsk  |Oriental Lilly 2.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -30.73
Single 28th 14:55 Thirsk  |Mr Wagyu 3.75 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -27.73
Single 27th 20:05 Newbury |Zumran 3.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -24.73
Single 27th 19:50 Little Lady 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -21.73
Doncaster Katie
Single 27th 18:30 Newbury |The Love 3.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -19.73
Doctor
Single 27th 17:45 Auxiliary 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -16.73
Doncaster
Single 27th 17:25 Tellovoi 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -15.73
'Yarmouth
Single 27th 16:45 Sandown|Finale 2.38 4.00 Win 1 5.52 -14.73
Single 27th 15:50 Dundunah 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -20.25
Yarmouth
Single 27th 15:15 Midnight 2.88 3.00 Non-runner - -17.25
Yarmouth Whistler
Single 27th 14:30 Sandown|Joshua 4.00 2.00 Win 1 5.10 -17.25
Reynolds
Single 26th 20:50 Leicester|Canadian 3.75 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -22.35
Royal
Single 26th 20:40 Sandown|Francisco 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -20.35
Single 26th 20:10 Sandown|Slunovrat 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -17.35
Single 26th 19:20 Leicester|Pursuing Steed 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 -15.35
Single 26th 17:20 Lingfield |Pioneertown 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -20.85
(A.W)
Single 26th 16:00 Catterick |Glenrowan 4.00 2.00 Win 1 4.50 -17.85
Rose
Single 26th 15:40 Bath Pacharana 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 -22.35
Single 26th 15:10 Bath Farleigh Mac 2.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -34.35
Single 26th 14:30 Catterick |Optimickstickhil 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -31.35
I
Single 25th 20:30 Desktop 17.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -30.35
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 25th 20:20 Chough 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -28.35
Nottingham
Single 25th 19:50 Natajack 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -26.35
Nottingham
Single 25th 19:00 Russian Soul 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -24.35
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 25th 17:30 Ffos Las |Abiento 5.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -23.35
Single 25th 16:30 Ffos Las |Authorized Too 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 -21.35
Single 25th 16:15 Major Crispies 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -27.35
Musselburgh
Single 25th 15:45 Traditional 3.75 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -25.35
Musselburgh  |Dancer
Single 25th 15:15 Economic 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -22.35
Musselburgh  |Crisis
Single 25th 14:15 Let Right Be 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -20.35
Musselburgh  |Done
Single 24th 20:55 Beverley [Bollin Ted 2.50 4.00 Win 1 5.40 -19.35
Single 24th 20:45 Windsor [Beaconsfield 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -24.75
Single 24th 19:55 Beverley |Saint Equiano 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -23.75
Single 24th 19:15 Windsor |Blaze Of 23.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -21.75
Hearts
Single 24th 18:55 Beverley |Classic Pursuit 23.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -20.75
Single 24th 18:45 Windsor |Marie Josephe 3.25 3.00 Non-runner - -19.75
Single 24th 16:40 Ayr Barwell 3.25 3.00 Non-runner -19.75
Single 24th 16:25 Cartmel |Domtaline 6.50 2.00 Non-runner - -19.75
Single 24th 14:45 Cartmel |Mont Choisy 6.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -19.75
Single 24th 14:30 Ayr Racquet 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -16.75
Single 23rd 17:30 Redcar |Serenity Now 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -14.75
Single 23rd 17:30 Redcar |Midnight 6.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -13.75
Warrior
Single 23rd 17:20 Newton |Sutter's Mill 4.33 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -21.75

Abbot




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 23rd 16:30 Redcar |Art Obsession 4.33 2.00 Non-runner - -24.75
Single 23rd 16:20 Newton |Calin Du 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -24.75
Abbot Brizais
Single 23rd 15:40 Stratford |Beneficial Joe 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -23.75
Single 23rd 15:30 Redcar |Prince Of 41.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -22.75
Clappers
Single 23rd 15:30 Redcar |Hitchcock 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -21.75
Single 23rd 15:00 Redcar |Green Howard 5.50 2.00 Non-runner - -20.75
Single 22nd 20:15 Lingfield |Popeswood 34.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -20.75
Single 22nd 20:00 Haydock [Sparte 4.00 2.00 Non-runner - -19.75
Quercus
Single 22nd 17:35 Intrepidly 4.33 2.00 Non-runner - -19.75
Newmarket
(July)
Single 22nd 17:25 Cartmel |Midnight Walk 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -19.75
Single 22nd 17:20 Newbury |Petitioner 3.50 2.00 Non-runner - -16.75
Single 22nd 17:00 Mazyoun 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -16.75
Newmarket
(July)
Single 22nd 16:40 Ripon Shouranour 15.00 1.00 Win 1 11.20 -14.75
Single 22nd 16:05 Ripon  |Jaameh 4.33 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -25.95
Single 22nd 15:40 Cartmel |Nearest The 29.00 1.00 Non-runner - -23.95
Pin
Single 22nd 15:05 Cartmel |Royal Village 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -23.95
Single 21st 20:25 Hamilton [Falcon's Fire 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -20.95
Single 21st 19:45 Guishan 34.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -19.95
Newmarket
(July)
Single 21st 18:40 Rigoletto 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -18.95
Newmarket
(July)
Single 21st 16:45 See The 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 -15.95
Nottingham Master
Single 21st 16:25 Newbury |Pumblechook 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -24.2
Single 21st 16:05 Haydock |Joshua 3.00 3.00 Not Available - -22.2
Reynolds
Single 21st 15:15 Newbury |Mistress 5.00 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -22.2
Quickly
Single 21st 14:55 Haydock |Scorching Heat 3.50 3.00 Non-runner - -29.2
Single 21st 14:20 Haydock |Billiebrookedit 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -29.2
Single 20th 20:50 Ingleby 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -28.2
Doncaster Mackenzie
Single 20th 20:40 Epsom |Pinnata 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -36.2
Single 20th 20:10 Epsom |Thundering 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -34.2
Blue
Single 20th 19:35 Epsom |Star Of 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -40.95
Lombardy
Single 20th 17:15 Hamilton |New Abbey 15.00 1.00 Non-runner - -37.95
Angel
Single 20th 16:10 Hamilton |Fivehundredmil 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -37.95
es
Single 20th 16:00 Juan 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -34.95
Chepstow Horsepower
Single 20th 15:50 Leicester|Limelite 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -33.95
Single 20th 15:15 Leicester|Daira Prince 4.00 4.00 Win 1 12.00 -31.95
Single 20th 14:55 Believe It 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - -43.95
Chepstow
Single 19th 20:50 Cool Breeze 4.50 2.00 Win 1 6.30 -43.95
Yarmouth
Single 19th 20:40 Sandown|Veiled Secret 2.20 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -50.25
Single 19th 20:10 Sandown|Chance To 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -46.25
Dream
Single 19th 19:05 Sandown|Harba 3.00 4.00 Win 1 8.00 -45.25
Single 19th 16:00 Lingfield |Fitzwilly 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -53.25
Single 19th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Badgerfort 13.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -50.25
Single 19th 15:25 Lingfield |Theglasgowwa 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -48.25
rrior
Single 19th 15:15 Catterick |Three 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 -46.25




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Duchesses
Single 19th 15:00 Uttoxeter|Lowcarr Motion 17.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -52.25
Single 18th 21:10 Thirsk  |Breanski 2.75 3.00 Win 1 5.25 -51.25
Single 18th 20:30 Baratineur 17.00 1.00 Non-runner - -56.5
\Worcester
Single 18th 20:10 Thirsk  [Totally Magic 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -56.5
Single 18th 19:30 On Alberts 6.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -54.5
\Worcester Head
Single 18th 19:10 Thirsk  |Mysterial 3.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -51.5
Single 18th 16:45 Beverley |Valley Of 5.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -48.5
Rocks
Single 18th 16:00 Bath Archimedes 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -45.5
Single 18th 15:15 Beverley |Sarabi 5.50 2.00 Non-runner - -51.14
Single 18th 15:00 Bath June Dog 3.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -51.14
Single 18th 14:00 Bath Plato's Kode 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -48.14
Single 17th 20:10 Pivotal Dream 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -45.14
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 18:40 Seamster 19.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -44.14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 18:10 Arcadian Sea 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -43.14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 18:10 Kozier 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -42.14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 17:00 Ayr Donnachies 4.33 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -40.14
Girl
Single 17th 16:30 Ayr Instant 21.00 1.00 Non-runner - -38.14
Attraction
Single 17th 15:30 Ayr Lucent Dream 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -38.14
Single 17th 15:00 Ayr Metisian 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - -43.78
Single 17th 14:30 Ayr Lomu 2.25 4.00 Non-runner - -43.78
Single 16th 18:00 Stratford |Changing The 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -43.78
Guard
Single 16th 17:05 Kristal Star 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -42.78
Southwell
Single 16th 16:40 Perth Tekthelot 7.50 2.00 Non-runner - -41.78
Single 16th 16:30 Thady Quil 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -41.78
Southwell
Single 16th 16:20 Stratford |Father Edward 17.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -40.78
Single 16th 16:20 Stratford |Set List 7.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -39.78
Single 16th 15:15 Stratford |Dollar And A 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -37.78
Dream
Single 16th 15:05 Perth Florida Calling 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -36.78
Single 16th 14:40 Stratford |Shaiyzar 8.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -34.78
Single 16th 13:45 Elkstone 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -32.78
Southwell
Single 10th 21:15 Ripon Chipping 4.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -29.78
Single 10th 21:05 Windsor |Amlad 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -27.78
Single 10th 19:45 Ripon Crushed 3.25 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -25.78
Single 10th 19:35 Windsor |Jumping Jack 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -22.78
Single 10th 19:15 Ripon Clenymistra 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -20.78
Single 10th 18:05 Windsor |Deer Song 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -18.78
Single 10th 17:10 Be Seeing You 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -17.78
\Worcester
Single 10th 15:50 Ayr Timeless Art 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -15.78
Single 10th 15:15 Ayr Guitar Pete 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -13.78
Single 10th 14:45 Ayr Muscika 4.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -11.78
Single 9th 17:30 Ayr Perfect Words 3.75 3.00 Win 1 7.01 -9.78
Single 9th 17:10 Market |Rossington 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -16.79
Rasen
Single 9th 16:55 Ayr Nothing To 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.08 -15.79
Lose
Single 9th 16:20 Ayr Finn Class 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -21.87
Single 9th 15:50 Ayr Zodiakos 8.50 2.00 Win 1 15.00 -19.87




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 9th 15:15 Ayr Haymarket 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -34.87

Single 9th 14:55 Market |Minella 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -33.87
Rasen Forfithess

Single 9th 14:45 Ayr Lopito De Vega 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -31.87

Single 9th 14:10 Ayr Mulligatawny 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -30.87

Single 9th 14:10 Ayr Gworn 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -29.87

Single 8th 19:40 Cape Icon 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -28.87
Nottingham

Single 8th 19:30 Carlisle |Indian Chief 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -26.87

Single 8th 19:00 Carlisle |Deeds Not 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -24.87

\Words

Single 8th 16:25 Haydock |Summerghand 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -22.87

Single 8th 15:40 Leicester|Legato 23.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -20.87

Single 8th 15:25 Beverley |Tarboosh 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -19.87

Single 8th 15:05 Leicester|Art Echo 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -17.87

Single 8th 13:50 Sandown|Mirza 26.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.87

Single 8th 13:25 Leicester|Goadby 23.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -14.87

Single 7th 21:00 Brother Tiger 11.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -13.87
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 7th 20:40 Beverley [Sarabi 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -11.87

Single 7th 20:20 Haydock [Yaarmen 4.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -10.87

Single 7th 19:10 Beverley |Dan Troop 3.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -8.87

Single 7th 18:30 Ambitious 17.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -4.87
Chelmsford Icarus
(A.W)

Single 7th 17:50 Haydock |Miningrocks 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -3.87

Single 7th 17:40 Justice Lady 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -0.87
Doncaster

Single 7th 16:30 Sandown|Sternrubin 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -7.62

Single 7th 15:45 Newton |Star Trouper 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -4.62
Abbot

Single 6th 20:20 Epsom |Buckland Beau 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -2.62

Single 6th 19:30 Newbury |On To Victory 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -0.62

Single 6th 17:55 Newbury |[Swanton Blue 3.25 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 2.38

Single 6th 17:00 Haydock |Foxy Boy 2.62 3.00 Win 1 4.13 5.38

Single 6th 16:30 Haydock |Harome 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 1.25

Single 6th 16:10 Perth Toledo Gold 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3.25

Single 6th 15:20 Alemaratalyou 4.00 2.00 Win 1 6.00 4.25
Yarmouth m

Single 6th 15:10 Perth Aminabad 11.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -1.75

Single 6th 14:50 Sir Gnet 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 0.25
'Yarmouth

Single 5th 21:10 Kempton [Daschas 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 3.25
(A.W)

Single 5th 20:40 Kempton [Kings Heart 19.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 4.25
(A.W)

Single 5th 18:30 Bath Royal Mezyan 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 5.25

Single 5th 18:10 Kempton |Mishaal 10.00 2.00 Non-runner - 7.25
(A.W)

Single 5th 17:20 Kublai 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 7.25
\Worcester

Single 5th 17:10 Perth Bingo D'Olivate 34.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 9.25

Single 5th 16:50 Peterbrown 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 10.25
\Worcester

Single 5th 16:30 Thirsk  |Commander 3.25 3.00 Non-runner - 12.25

Single 5th 16:00 Thirsk  |Ticks The 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 12.25

Boxes

Single 5th 14:50 Midnight Monty 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 13.25
\Worcester

Single 4th 21:10 Hawkerland 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.00 16.25
Chepstow

Single 4th 19:40 Procurator 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 11.25
Chepstow

Single 4th 19:10 Titus Secret 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 13.25
Chepstow

Single 4th 18:10 Giovanni 67.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 15.25




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chepstow Medici
Single 4th 17:15 Brighton |Super Julius 2.25 4.00 Win 1 5.00 16.25
Single 4th 16:45 Brighton |Topmeup 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 11.25
Single 4th 16:30 Hamilton |Bapak Asmara 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 13.25
Single 4th 16:00 Hamilton |Davy's 4.50 2.00 Win 1 6.30 14.25
Dilemma
Single 4th 15:45 Brighton |Buzz Lightyere 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 7.95
Single 4th 14:00 Hamilton |Wensley 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 9.95
Single 3rd 21:15 Hamilton [CIiff Bay 3.75 2.00 Non-runner - 10.95
Single 3rd 20:45 Hamilton |Company 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 10.95
Asset
Single 3rd 20:15 Hamilton |Qaviy Cash 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 4.2
Single 3rd 19:30 Windsor |Matorico 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -2.55
Single 3rd 19:30 Windsor |Craftsmanship 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -1.55
Single 3rd 19:00 Windsor |Saumur 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -0.55
Single 3rd 16:30 Trinity Star 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 1.45
Pontefract
Single 3rd 15:15 Ingleby 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 3.45
\Wolverhampto [Mackenzie
n (A.W)
Single 3rd 15:00 Partitia 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 4.45
Pontefract
Single 3rd 14:00 Boundsy 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 6.45
Pontefract
Single 2nd 17:20 Windsor |Zambeasy 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 8.45
Single 2nd 17:00 Cartmel |Omid 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 9.45
Single 2nd 16:45 Windsor |Coolfitch 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 11.45
Single 2nd 16:15 Windsor |Iseemist 34.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 14.45
Single 2nd 16:15 Windsor |Dark Shot 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 15.45
Single 2nd 15:55 Cartmel |Polkarenix 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 17.45
Single 2nd 15:40 Windsor |Chelsea Lad 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 18.45
Single 2nd 15:30 Uttoxeter|Berea Boru 17.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 21.45
Single 2nd 14:40 Windsor |Valcartier 2.50 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 22.45
Single 2nd 14:10 Windsor |Lahore 2.63 4.00 Win 1 6.50 26.45
Single 1st 20:25 Della Valle 21.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.95
Doncaster
Single 1st 18:40 Lingfield |King Of 4.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 20.95
Scotland
Single 1st 17:35 Windsor |Captain Bob 3.75 2.00 Win 1 4.13 22.95
Single 1st 17:10 Chester |Angel Gabrial 5.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 18.82
Single 1st 17:00 Windsor |Al Nafoorah 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 21.82
Single 1st 16:55 Roar 17.00 1.00 Win 1 12.80 23.82
Newmarket
(July)
Single 1st 16:35 Chester |Powerallied 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 11.02
Single 1st 16:20 Melodic Motion 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 13.02
Newmarket
(July)
Single 1st 15:35 York Boots And 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5.52
Spurs
Single 1st 14:30 York Sainted 2.63 4.00 Win 1 6.52 6.52

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.


https://members.betfan.com//docs/terms/
https://members.betfan.com//docs/earnings/
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